Dublin North East Inner City – Overview of Funding Process



The <u>Dublin North East Inner City (NEIC) Programme Implementation Board</u> was established in July 2017 under the chairmanship of Mr Michael Stone. The Board is working hard to support the vibrant community of the North East Inner City. The main activities of the Board are guided by actions set out in the <u>NEIC Strategic Plan 2020-2022</u> and the <u>Mulvey Report – Dublin North East Inner City – Creating a Brighter Future</u>.

Funding provided to the NEIC Initiative is allocated via the six Programme Implementation Board Sub Groups:

- 1. Enhancing Policing;
- 2. Maximising Educational, Training and Employment Opportunities;
- 3. Family Wellbeing;
- 4. Enhancing Community Wellbeing and the Physical Environment;
- 5. Substance use, misuse and inclusion health; and
- 6. Alignment of Services

The process that has been agreed by the NEIC Programme Implementation Board for decisions on funding proposals received is as follows:

Proposal submitted to NEIC Programme Office



Proposal submitted to relevant Sub Group for consideration



Recommendation submitted to Budget Group for consideration



Recommendation submitted to Programme Implementation Board for consideration

The process outlined above is not prolonged. Proposals can be approved for funding within 6 to 8 weeks.

The NEIC Programme Implementation Board welcomes proposals from community-based groups which are aimed at implementing recommendations set out in NEIC Strategic Plan 2020-2022 / Mulvey Report in new, innovative and collaborative ways. The preferable way to submit a proposal is through the North Inner City Community Coalition who have representatives on the Programme Implementation Board. Alternatively, you can email the NEIC Programme Office (neic@dublincity.ie) or mark your proposal for the attention of Elaine Redmond / Michael O'Riordan, NEIC Programme Office, 51-53 Seán McDermott Street Lower, Dublin City Council Central Area Office, D01HW44. Your proposal will then be forwarded to the relevant Sub Group for consideration.

Version: February 2020